© 2025 by PROTEOR  |  All rights reserved.
Foot Comparison Guide 11/25
CONNECT WITH US
Global Headquarters  |  1236 West Southern Ave, Suite 101, Tempe, AZ 85282  | Phone: 855.450.7300     us.proteor.com
ORDERING GUIDE
Product ID – Category A/P Size (cm)* – Toe Configuration
Agilix F15–00 – 01–09 A 22–31 – RU / SR / SL
Agilix EVAQ8 F15–V2 – 01–09 A 22–31 – RU / SR / SL
ETHOS LP (pediatrics) LP3-00 – 01-04 P 19-21 – RU
ETHOS LP LP3-00 – 01-09 A 22-30 – SR / SL
ETHOS LP EVAQ8 LP3-V3 – 01-09 A 26-30 – SR / SL
DynAdapt F10–00 – 01–09 A 22–31 – RU / SR / SL
DynAdapt EVAQ8 F10–V2 – 01–09 A 22–31 – RU / SR / SL
Highlander FS3–00 – 01–09 A 22–31 – RU / SR / SL
Highlander EVAQ8 FS3–V2 – 01–09 A 22–31 – RU / SR / SL
Highlander MAX FS3–H5 – 10–12 A 26–31 – RU / SR / SL
Highlander MAX EVAQ8 FS3–V2 – 10–12 A 26–31 – RU / SR / SL
Kinnex 2.0 F14–N2 – 01–07 A 24–30 – RU / SR / SL
Kinterra RM3–00 – 01–08 A 22–30 – SR / SL
Kinterra EVAQ8 RM3–V2 – 01–08 A 22–30 – SR / SL
Pacifica FS2–00 – 01–09 A 24–31 – RU / SR / SL
Pacifica LP FS4–00 – 01–09 A 22–31 – RU / SR / SL
Sierra FS1–00 – 01–09 A 22–31 – RU / SR / SL
Sierra EVAQ8 FS1–V2 – 01–09 A 22–31 – RU / SR / SL
ShockWave F20–S3 – 01–08 A 23–30 – RU / SR / SL
ShockWave EVAQ8 F20–V2 – 01–08 A 23–30 – RU / SR / SL
*For carbon fiber feet, sandal toe only available for sizes up to 28cm, with the exception of ETHOS LP modules
X X X X X XX XX XX
RU: Regular Universal
SR: Sandal Right
SL: Sandal Left
Product Weight
(lbs)
Weight
(kg) Low Mod High
Agilix*
ETHOS LP
DynAdapt
Highlander

Activity Level
CARBON FIBER / ENDURACORE / FUSIONFLEX FEET
Ordering Guide – Gery and DynaStep
X X X X X X
Product
Item
Number – Side Size (cm) Color
Gery* 1A200 – D / G 22–29 H / BH
DynaStep 1A101 – D / G 22–29 –
DynaStep Foot
+ Multi–axis
Ankle Kit
1E201 – D / G 22–29 –
*Gery is not recommended
for bilateral patients
H = Light
BH = Dark
D = Right
G = Left
X X X X
Category selection according to weight and activity
Weight
77–100 lbs
35–45 kg
101–121 lbs
46–55 kg
122–148 lbs
56–55 kg
149–172 lbs
68–78 kg
173–199 lbs
79–90 kg
200–242 lbs
91–110 kg
Activity
Minimal
Clearance*
1/2 3 1/2 3 1/2 3 1/2 3 1/2 3 1/2 3
Audacieuse
HL01
240mm
9.45”
– – XS S S M M L L XL XL XL
Intrepide
HL02
190mm
7.48”
PXS PXS PXS PS PS PM PM PL PL PXL PXL PXL
Activity level: 1 = Fitness walking / 2 = Moderate running / 3 = High intensity running
For bilateral patients: Increase by one category for added stability.
*Minimum clearance: distance between the ground and the bottom
of the socket on the walking prosthesis with shoe.
Product ID – Size (cm)* – Category – Toe Configuration
RUSH Chopart CHO – 19–30 – 1–9 – RU
RUSH HiPro HIP – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU, SR, SL
RUSH HiPro EVAQ8 EVQH – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU, SR, SL
RUSH HiPro H2O H2H – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU
RUSH RAMPAGE RAM – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU, SR, SL
RUSH RAMPAGE EVAQ8 EVRAM – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU, SR, SL
RUSH RAMPAGE H2O H2RAM – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU
RUSH RAMPAGE LP RAMLP – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU, SR, SL
RUSH RAMPAGE LP EVAQ8 EVQRAMLP – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU, SR, SL
RUSH RAMPAGE LP H2O H2RAMLP – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU
RUSH ROGUE 2 ROG2 – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU, SR, SL
RUSH ROGUE 2 EVAQ8 EVQR2 – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU, SR, SL
RUSH ROGUE 2 H2O H2R2 – 22–29 – 1–9 – RU
XX X X XID
FIBERGLASS FEET
RU: Regular Universal
SR: Sandal Right
SL: Sandal Left
SCAN FOR FOOT SHELL
INFORMATION